09/38/040 PTO/PCT Rec'd 12 OCT 1999

## 11-19-1999

101204610

DOCKET: CU-1991 TJK

MKD 10112144		
FORM <b>PTO-1595</b>	RECORDATION FO	RM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		Patent and Trademark Onice
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼	PATENT	5 ONLY
	oner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
<ol> <li>Name of conveying party(ies)</li> </ol>	):	<ol><li>Name and address of receiving party(ies)</li></ol>
l) James David LARSEN 2) Mark Sievert LARSEN		Name: SALBU RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT
z) Mark Bievert izi	ASEN	(PROPRIETARY) LIMITED Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(is	es) attached?   Yes No	internal / tearess.
3. Nature of conveyance:		
Assignment	☐ Merger	Street Address: Portion 86-87 of Farm Doorn-
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	kloof, Pretoria, 0002, South Africa
□ Other		City: State: ZIP:
Execution Date: September 16,1999		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes No
-		B. Patent No.(s)
	Additional numbers at	ached? ☐ Yes No
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Timothy J. K	eefer	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$
Internal Address:		Enclosed w/transmittal letter
		<ul> <li>Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> </ul>
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: c/o Ladas & Parry		Deposit account number:
224 South Michigan	Avenue	
City: Chicago Sta	te:ILZIP: 60604	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
Statement and signature.     To the best of my knowledge the original document.	and belief, the foregoing inform	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
Timothy J. Keefer		October 12, 1999
Name of Person Signing Reg. 35567	Total number of pages including	Signature Date cover sheet, attachments, and document:
<del>"."                                   </del>		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

**PATENT REEL: 010383 FRAME: 0383** 

## ASSIGNMENT

	JAMES DAVII LARSEN
(1-4) insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(2) MARK SIEVERT LARSEN
	(3)
	(4)
	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1,00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby do(es) assign, transfer and set over to
Insert name of	5) SALBU RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT (PROPRIETARY) LIMITED
Assignee Insert address	(6) of PORTION 86-87 OF FARM DOORNKLOOF, PRETORIA, 0002,
of Assignce	SOUTH AFRICA
	(hereinaster designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in the invention, and all applications for patent and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, known as
Insert ident- ification of	(7) "CELLULAR COMMUNICATION SYSTEM WITH MOBILE STATIONS
invention, such as title, case no. or foreign application no.	ACTING AS RELAY STATIONS (Case no.)
	for which the undersigned has (have) executed an aplication for patent in the United States of America
Insert date of signing of application	(8) 16 September 1999
Alternative	(9) US Application Serial Number
identification for filed applications	filed
and also to execute separate the Assignee may dee  2) The undersigned with any interference with any interference with any possible in obtaining any possible in obtaining perform any act which provisions of the Internal Property or similar agreed 4) The undersigned necessary to obtain a green so the internal Property to obtain a green so the said Assignment of the said Assignment of the said Assignment of the said Assignments that he has from some said application or the said Assignments that he has from some said application or the said Assignments that he has from some said application or the said Assignments that he has from some said application or the said Assignments that he has from some said application or the said Assignments.	agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be ant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee. hereby authorise(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of all Letters Patents of the United States resulting any division or divisions or continuing applications onee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby hey have) full right to convey the entire interest he has (they have) not executed and will not
undersigned name(s)	uted by the undersigned of the date(s) opposite the
Date 16 September 1999	
,	Name of Inventor  MARK SIEVERT LARSEN
Date	Name of Inventor
Date	Name of Inventor
Date	Name of Inventor

**RECORDED: 10/12/1999** 

REEL: 010383 FRAME: 0384